
J4 fooctsecztre P1ii4ppines 
,i'it hprospe r,zsx jirm-rs .iidJish er[c.Lk 410-1 "'J"11rilltl 

4t ((1111 U 

09 OF  AGO  

IIIr.tI 

Republic of the Phines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
Regional Field Office 10 
Antonio Luna St., Cagayan de Oro City 
Telephone No. (088) 8562753-55 
Email Address: agrilOcdo@gmail.com  

Notice of Award 

March 15, 2021 

Mary Grace B. Academia 

Liaison Officer 

RIGHT AGRI DEV. INC. 

Purok 3, National Highway, Oscariz, Ramon, Isabela 

Ms. Academia: 

We are pleased to notify you that your Bid dated February 24, 2021 for the Procurement 

of Bid Lot 9 - 2,000 Bags Private Hybrid Rice Seeds with a contract price of Nine Million Nine 

Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos (Php9,980,000.00) is hereby accepted and AWARDED to your 

firm with the following specifications; 

Mestiso 83, NSIC 2017, RC492H 

-15 kgs/bag 

- Not more than 14% MC 

- Not less than 85% germination 

- Average Yield (t/ha): not less than 4.7 Across Season 

- Maturity (No. of days): Not more than 114 Across Season 

- Productive Tillers (No./hill): not less than 13 Across Season 

- Plant height (cm): Not less than 113 Across Season 

- see attached packaging design for hybrid rice seeds 

• Delivery Sites: 

> TALAKAG - 10 bags 

> SAN FERNANDO -50 bags 

> DANGCAGAN - 100 bags 

> KADINGILAN - 50 bags 

> KIBAWE - 10 bags 

> MARAMAG - 1,000 bags 

> PANGANTUCAN -60 bags 

>VALEN CIA CITY - 720 bags 

Total - 2,000 bags 

• Delivery Period: Not beyond September 2021 

• Terms and Condition: 

1. Certificate of distributorship from the supplier if distributor/dealer. 

2. Certificate of NSIC Registration of the variety offered. 

3. Payment shall be allowed for a complete delivery per site duly inspected and 

accepted. 

4. Deliveries are subject to germination test as requirement for payment. 

5. Certificate of Stocks Availability from the supplier. 

You are hereby required to provide within three (3) days the Performance Security in the form of: 



Failure to post a performance security within three (3) calendar days from the receipt of this Notice of 

Award shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of the award and enforcement of penalties 

of Bid Securing Declaration. 

Please affix your signature on the space provided and return the duplicate copy of this notice to us 

within two (2) days upon receipt. 

Verytrulyy urs, 

CARLENE . COLLDO, CPA 
Regional ecute4reç1or 

Confc,wq CE ACADEMIA 

(Name 6! Bidder) 
Date:

31 2S I-2A 

fooctsecLtre Dli .i4ppii-ies 
w it hI prpe rolLs Jzrnlers dLndfish erJ1hI 

AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE 
FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY SECURITY (Equal to Percentage 

of the Total Contract Price) 

a. Cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee
Five Percent (5%) 

b. Irrevocable letter of credit issued confirmed or authenticated
Php499,000.00 

by  Universal/Commercial bank 

c. Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or
Thirty Percent (30%) 

insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission
Php2,994,000.00 

as authorized to issue security 

 


